In accerdance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insclvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

g

Companies House

s

’AGJDaTWpt

1711112017
COMPAN;ES HOUSE #182

Company details

lofsfsfaf7[al1]2

Company number

% Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full rSpice House (Hastings) Ltd formerly t/a bold black capitals.
| Bay Spice

Liquidator's name

Full farename(s) Adrian Paul

Surname Dante

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Victoria Court

Street | 17-21 Ashford Road

Post town Maidstone

County/Region I Kent

e [W[E[1[4] [5[F [A

Country

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Michael Colin John @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Sanders another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl New Bridge Street House O Gther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Streat ] 30 - 34 New Bridge Steet another liquidator.

Post town [ London

County/Region |

ok [E[c[4[v[ [[8[v

Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fofr MM PPPl7

-~

Statement of affairs

(]

]

O

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date I

Liquidator's signature

X

Signature date

Signature U

Th A BRI

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Everitt, Katherine

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

o ent Macintyre Hudson LLP
pades Victoria Court
| 17-21 Ashford Road
|
™™ Maidstone
e Kent
[~ [mETa[a] [sTF[A
=
| Telephone
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

EFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Spice House (Hastings) Lid formerly /a Bay Spice

on the 1 November 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

v

Full Name KHHITOTH Sipp, GUA How DY L(/)
Signed ‘MZ Lj .

Dated ; !’,1 [ }f‘:‘}*




Spice House (Hastings) Lid formerly t/a Bay Spice
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixed Assets 24,691.00 NIL
Inventories 3,000.00 NIL
Trade & Other Receivables 1,250.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

j

/ ¢
. /:} L e
Signature G }LC Date I 72




Spice House (Hastings) Ltd formerly t/a Bay Spice
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debfs secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward}) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NEIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 45,867.10
Employees Uncertain
HM Revenue & Customs 204,047.72
249,914 .82
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (249,914.82)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (249,914.82)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {250,014.82)

-
Cil Sl
Signature = 1 Date ]t / |+




Gt.0) L10g 1equiaioN LG

80°GL0¢ 48A TS Sdl

Nt

€ 4o | abed

aineubig

Z8'rL6'6¥e Bunejol sayug gL
8E'E66°L Ng6 9INS 'As.ing ‘uoiBulieps ‘peEOY PIOYENS 622 P}1 310810 SJemo| 4 3|BSDIOYM 00AND
00°82L'y M6 6ZNL ey 'ppA] 1e8ds UbiH 0z Iuenge . 0010
6t C¥6'S VYNG L3S ‘UopuoT ‘peoy jusy PIO £02-102 fuso0ug) Wemyinog 008D
00'988'L feg aky 004D
68°02P MO0 LLYAA YoopAeH Jusdsal]) emien dued Aemisepn 017 siejusy JUBYDIBI 00D
80°/16 5Ads 89N ‘Weyuaq ‘sueT asnoys|iL ‘esnoyallL syl BIBSUEY LOMO
89°GGS'y SdZ |3 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy (Ej2J8WWOD /L E/ELE BlBIYSMY 00MD
ure €9
£6'8E8'01 ‘Weybuiuig 19918 punwp3 8| 100|4 U8 ‘9SnCH pueiny ‘papwii dnolsy UoIsIep 0/0 8OO BWOH EOHD
LS 017202 ZZ| 863N 'auAL uodn sjiseomeN 'uojuagbucT ‘MBIA YiBd Uojuag 'Z02Edg Wooy (LYA) swoisng g enusasy WH ZOHD
GE'G06 ZZ\ 863N 'SUAL uodn s)3sEoMEN 'UCIUSGBUOT 'MaIA YIEd uolueg 'Z0ZEdE WooY {(3Avd) swolsn) g anuaray WH LOHD
ISP ZLNG '%88sNg 159/ ‘BUIUHOAA
0818/ ‘peoy uolbullieg ‘asnoH abpug uoBulling ‘Aocuaajosu| g JUsWEdIoU JUsWabeue 198 {10) sWosnD g anuaray WH 00HD
00°'005'6 9HS £1d "Yinowd|d ‘0¥ Xog Od ABisuz 403 0030
65°/80°G AL EN3 ‘PIBIUT ‘UMOPSWIIG 'anusAY PiRYo01 g Buusien eooeq 00aD
3 SSalppyY JWEN >mv._

siojipaln Auedwon - g
aoi1dg Aeg ea Apawio) py] (sbupsey) asnoH ao1dg
4711 uospnHy alfjujoep



9F'0L £10Z JBqUIBACN L0

0102 2ATDS 8dl , ijo | efed

q aineubig
s )
i (7
’ i
00700} 00'001 0oL 00001 Buljjejo) saug Meulpio |
00°00% 0000l 00l 00001 RieulplQ 8ENL X98SNS Jseq ‘eeS-UQ-spieuoa g 'aaug solbesusio g Anypmoyo euwilyey sW GOOH
Saleysg  anjep
dn pieq dn pajien 310 'oN leuiwoN adA) sSsaIppy aweN fay

slopjoyaieys - 9
ao1dg Aeg e Auawuoy py (sbunsey) asnoH adds
d171 uospnH aJfjujoep



